CR01170-2023

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

# Marcventures Holdings, Inc. MARC

PSE Disclosure Form 17-7 - Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities References: SRC Rule 23 and Section 17.5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Name of Reporting	ATTY MAIL ALCURRED OF DE CAOTRO
Person	ATTY. MAILA LOURDES G. DE CASTRO
Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer	Co-Asst. Corp. Sec/ Co-Compliance Officer/ CIO/ Data Privacy Officer/ VP and Head of Legal

### **Description of the Disclosure**

SEC Form 23B to report that Atty. Maila Lourdes G. De Castro is no longer subject to filing requirement.

## Filed on behalf by:

Name	Ana Katigbak
Designation	Asst. Corporate Secretary

## **COVER SHEET**

																							1	2	9	4	2						
																								SE	C R	egis	tra	tior	N	umb	ber		_
/1	A	R	С	v	E	N	Т	U	R	E	s		Н	o	L	D I		N	G	s	,		ı	N	С								7
(	F	0	R	М	E	R	L	Υ	:		Α	J	0	Ι.	N	E	Т		Н	0	L	D	1	N	G	s	,		ı	N	С	.)	1
_																											_		Ŀ				
													(Cc	mp	any	's F	ull	Nar	ne)														
U	N	ı	т		4	-	3	100000	4	Т	Н		F	L	R			В	D	o		Т	0	w	E	R	s						
P	Α	s	E	o		(	F	o	R	м	E	R	L	Υ	:		С	ı	т	ı	В	Α	N	К		С	E	N	Т	E	R	)	1
8	7	4	1		Р	Α	s	E	o		D	E		R	О	х	Α	s		м	Α	К	Α	т	ı		С	ı	Т	γ			j
									(Bu	sine	ess .	Ado	res	s: N	lo.	Stre	et	City	/To	wn,	/Pro	ovin	ice)							_		_	_
Γ						A INTI	DO	6 6	ANI	то	<u> </u>				1													001		470			
ROLANDO S. SANTOS  Contact Person  Company Telephone Number																																	
			isca	l Yo	ear	Day is F							S			a L	our FOR	des M'	G. 1 ГҮН	PE, If	Cast		ble				•		Ame				I Meeti
																							7						Nu	mbe	r/Se		
						]											nil							ota	ı An	noui		f Bo	orro	win			
	Tot	al N	lo. c	of S	tock	hol	ders													Ι	Oon	esti	c								Fo	reig	gn
										То	be	acco	omp	lish	ed b	y S	EC	Pers	sonr	iel c	onc	erne											
							Num	ber I.D						_						CU													
		•••••		ST	-AN	МР	s												Ca	51110													

Remarks = pls. Use black ink for scanning purposes

## SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Metro Manila, Philippines

FORM 23-B

P	EI	ne	ED
n	=1	113	ED

## Check box if no longer subject to filing requirement

#### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation Code

Name and Address of Reporting Person	Issuer Name and Tra	ading Symbol			7. Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
•											
DE CASTRO, MAILA LOURDES G.	Marcventures H	oldings Inc. (M	IARC)								
(Last) (First) (Middle)	3. Tax Identification		5. Statement for		_	Director			10% Owner		
	Number		Month/Year		_ <u>x_</u>	Officer (give title below)		-	Other (specify below)		
4/F BDO Towers Paseo (formerly Citibank	209-980-102		Febr	uary-23	_ <u> </u>	Resigned as Co-Asst	. Corp. Secretary, Co	-Complian	ce Officer		
(Street)	Citizenship				1						
			Original (Month)	ear)	Corp	. Information Officer	/ Data Privacy Office		lead of Legal		
Cantar 9744 Dagge de Day	Filipino						effective February 1	0, 2023			
Center, 8741 Paseo de Rox (City) (Province) (Postal Code)			L								
(Floring) (Floring)		Table 1 - E	Equity Securities Beneficially Owned								
Class of Equity Security	Transaction     Date (Month/Day/Year)	Securities Acquire	ed (A) or Disposed of	f (D)	3. Amount of Month %	f Securities Owned at End of  Number of Shares		6. Nature of In Ownership	ndirect Beneficial		
	(,	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	100	\$2000.500 (\$60000)					
Common											
					_						
	Total	0			0.00%	0		_			

(Print or Type Responses)

Reminder. Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- (1) A person is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or shares:
  - (A) Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such security; and/or
  - (B) Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security.
- (2) A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in any equity security which is:
  - (A) held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;
  - (B) held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner;
  - (C) held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder, or
  - (D) subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting power or investment power with respect to such security.

By: MAILA LOURDES G. DE CASTRO (signature of Reporting Person)

Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yr)	Number of Deriva Acquired (A) or D		5. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)	6. Title and Underlying		7. Price of Derivative Security	8. No. of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned at	9. Owner- ship Form of Derivative Security; Direct (D)	10. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
			Amount	(A) or (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		End of Month	or Indirect (I)	
None												
						1				1		

#### Explanation of Responses:

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate. This report is signed in the City of Makati on \_\_\_\_lo †ebruary 2023

MAILA LOURDES G. DE CASTRO (Signature of Reporting Person)